

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY

11 JUN '15 AM 11:19

NOTICE OF AWARD OF CONTRACT

**S.R. 429 (WEKIVA PARKWAY) FROM NORTH OF PONKAN ROAD TO NORTH OF
KELLY PARK ROAD
PROJECT NO. 429-203, CONTRACT NO. 001061**

June 11, 2015

Bids for this project were received and opened on May 19, 2015, at 1:30 p.m. The bid tabulation is attached hereto.

On June 11, 2015, the Authority's Board of Directors awarded the Contract to the following firm, contingent upon final execution of the contract by both parties:

Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC
7072 Business Park Boulevard
Jacksonville, Florida 32256

Any person who is adversely affected by this decision and who wants to protest must comply with the proper procedures in the Central Florida Expressway Authority's Procedure for Resolution of Protests, Rule Chapter 3-1 which is available for review upon request at the Authority's Office, 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida. Failure to comply with Rule Chapter 3-1 shall constitute a waiver of a right to initiate protest proceedings. A protest bond in the amount of \$5,000.00, or 1% of the lowest bid submitted, whichever is greater, is required to protest this decision to award.

Claude Miller
Director of Procurement

The posting of this Notice of Award, while believed to be accurate, is unofficial and is offered strictly for the convenience of interested persons. The Authority shall not be liable for any errors or omissions involved in the posting of this online Notice. The official Notice of Award has been, or will be, posted in the lobby of the Authority's office at 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida, and shall be the sole version of the Notice upon which interested persons may rely for all intents and purposes.

CFX PROJECT NO. 429-203; CONTRACT NO. 001061

S.R. 429 (WEKIVA PARKWAY) FROM NORTH OF PONKAN ROAD TO NORTH OF KELLY PARK ROAD

BID TABULATION - BID OPENING MAY 19, 2015, 1:30 PM

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Superior Construction Co.		Ranger Construction Industries		Hubbard Construction Co.		SEMA Construction		Prince Contracting	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
713-102-125 NR	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE (HP) (WHITE) (SOLID) (18")	209	LF	\$11.00	\$2,299.00	\$12.28	\$2,566.52	\$11.00	\$2,299.00	\$ 12.00	\$2,508.00	\$12.00	\$2,508.00
713-102-144 NR	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE (HP) (WHITE) (SKIP 3'-12") (12")	192	LF	\$12.00	\$2,304.00	\$13.50	\$2,592.00	\$12.00	\$2,304.00	\$ 13.00	\$2,496.00	\$9.00	\$1,728.00
713-102-211 NR	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE (HP) (YELLOW) (SOLID) (6")	3,560	NM	\$18,000.00	\$64,080.00	\$20,800.00	\$74,048.00	\$18,550.00	\$66,038.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$69,776.00	\$18,000.00	\$64,080.00
713-102-222 NR	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE (HP) (YELLOW) (SOLID) (8")	1,726	LF	\$5.60	\$9,665.60	\$6.36	\$10,977.36	\$5.70	\$9,838.20	\$ 6.00	\$10,356.00	\$5.00	\$8,630.00
713-102-225 NR	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE (HP) (YELLOW) (SOLID) (18")	891	LF	\$10.40	\$9,266.40	\$11.80	\$10,513.80	\$10.50	\$9,355.50	\$ 11.00	\$9,801.00	\$12.00	\$10,692.00
713-102-344 NR	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE (HP) (12" ALT B/W SKIP) (3-3-9) (PPRT)	30	LF	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$16.75	\$502.50	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$ 16.00	\$480.00	\$15.00	\$450.00
713-102-513 NR	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE (HP) (CONTRAST) (SOLID) (9") (PPRT)	3,761	NM	\$26,000.00	\$97,786.00	\$30,300.00	\$113,958.30	\$26,992.82	\$101,520.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$107,188.50	\$27,000.00	\$101,547.00
713-102-533 NR	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE (HP) (CONTRAST) (SKIP 10'-30") (9") (PPRT)	2,755	GM	\$8,000.00	\$22,040.00	\$8,970.00	\$24,712.35	\$8,014.52	\$22,080.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$23,142.00	\$8,500.00	\$23,417.50
715-1-113	CONDUCTORS(F & I)(INSULATED)(NO. 6)	11,347	LF	\$1.32	\$14,978.04	\$1.50	\$17,020.50	\$1.34	\$15,204.98	\$ 1.40	\$15,885.80	\$1.30	\$14,751.10
715-1-11	LIGHTING - CONDUCTORS (FURNISH & INSTALL) (NO. 10 OR SMALLER)	9,737	LF	\$0.78	\$7,594.86	\$0.85	\$8,276.45	\$0.79	\$7,692.23	\$ 0.80	\$7,789.60	\$0.60	\$5,842.20
715-1-12	LIGHTING - CONDUCTORS (FURNISH & INSTALL) (NO. 8 TO NO. 6)	29,240	LF	\$1.11	\$32,456.40	\$1.25	\$36,550.00	\$1.11	\$32,456.40	\$ 1.10	\$32,164.00	\$1.10	\$32,164.00
715-1-13	LIGHTING - CONDUCTORS (FURNISH & INSTALL) (NO. 4 TO NO. 2)	33,610	LF	\$1.78	\$59,825.80	\$2.00	\$67,220.00	\$1.79	\$60,161.90	\$ 1.80	\$60,498.00	\$1.50	\$50,415.00
715-2-115	CONDUIT (F & I)(UNDERGROUND)(2" SCH 40 PVC)	3,901	LF	\$4.60	\$17,944.60	\$5.15	\$20,090.15	\$4.65	\$18,139.65	\$ 4.70	\$18,334.70	\$5.00	\$19,505.00
715-4-121 NR	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE (FURNISH & INSTALL) STD. POLE, STD. FDN. (130 MPH) (40')	34	EA	\$4,300.00	\$146,200.00	\$4,900.00	\$166,600.00	\$4,407.07	\$149,840.38	\$ 4,500.00	\$153,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$153,000.00
715-4-122 NR	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE (FURNISH & INSTALL) STD. POLE, STD. FDN. (130 MPH) (45')	15	EA	\$5,100.00	\$76,500.00	\$5,750.00	\$86,250.00	\$5,178.54	\$77,678.10	\$ 5,300.00	\$79,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$75,000.00
715-7-11	LOAD CENTER (FURNISH & INSTALL) (SECONDARY VOLTAGE)	2	EA	\$15,600.00	\$31,200.00	\$17,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$15,738.01	\$31,476.02	\$ 16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
715-11-126 NR	LUMINAIRE (UNDERDECK) (PENDANT HUNG)	6	EA	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,510.00	\$9,060.00	\$1,357.87	\$8,147.22	\$ 1,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
715-50	LIGHTING- INSIDE BOX GIRDER	1	LS	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$70,700.00	\$70,700.00	\$63,671.87	\$63,671.87	\$ 64,700.00	\$64,700.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00
715-500-1 NR	LIGHT POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (CONVENTIONAL)	49	EA	\$1,500.00	\$73,500.00	\$1,690.00	\$82,810.00	\$1,517.86	\$74,375.14	\$ 1,500.00	\$73,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$73,500.00
715-500-3 NR	LIGHT POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (WALL MOUNTED)	2	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$330.00	\$660.00	\$299.69	\$599.38	\$ 310.00	\$620.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
715-515-145 NR	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE SPECIAL DESIGN (SINGLE ARM BRIDGE MOUNT)(AL)(45')	2	EA	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$3,480.00	\$6,960.00	\$3,125.94	\$6,251.88	\$ 3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
735-73	ARCHITECTURAL WORK(INC. MISC. ITEMS)	1	LS	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$119,000.80	\$119,000.80	\$ 26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00
783-8-1 NR	TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION COMPOSITE CABLE, F&I	315	LF	\$6.25	\$1,968.75	\$6.91	\$2,176.65	\$6.25	\$1,968.75	\$ 6.50	\$2,047.50	\$6.50	\$2,047.50
4210-11	4'X4'X4" CONCRETE MANHOLE (F&I)	21	EA	\$5,600.00	\$117,600.00	\$6,240.00	\$131,040.00	\$5,619.23	\$118,003.83	\$ 5,700.00	\$119,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$84,000.00
4210-12	4'X6.5'X6.5' CONCRETE MANHOLE (F&I)	5	EA	\$7,200.00	\$36,000.00	\$8,080.00	\$40,400.00	\$7,280.52	\$36,402.60	\$ 7,400.00	\$37,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00
999-1	ALLOWANCE FOR DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD	N/A	N/A		\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00
999-2	WORK ORDER ALLOWANCE	N/A	N/A		\$300,000.00		\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00		\$300,000.00		\$300,000.00

\$46,617,017.39

\$50,489,173.83

\$50,922,855.70

\$52,444,444.44

\$59,180,000.00

Denotes Corrected Bid Amount